IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  *  BEFORE TH
S/S Carthage Court, 135 S

Ll

centerline of Lucerine Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(10 Carthage Court)
w CASE NO. 03-010-A
Vonda Pickford
Petitioner 3
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Vonda Pickford. The variance request is
for property located at 10 Carthage Court in the Randallstown area of Baltimore County. The
variance request 1s from Section 1B01.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard setback of 19 fi. in lieu of the required 30 ft. and
to amend the previously approved 1** Amended Final Development Plan of the Rifkin Property, Lot
#7. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s
Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.




Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

Jr—

this O "day of August, 2002, that a variance from Section 1B01.C.1.b of the Baltimore County

—————urdl

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a rear yard setback of 19 ft. in lieu of the

required 30 ft. and to amend the previously approved 1** Amended Final Development Plan of the

Rifkin Property, Lot #7., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

_L_Lk%/ ’ / 4 46 )
TIMOTHY M.KOTROCO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

August 5, 2002

Ms. Vonda Pickford
10 Carthage Court
Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-010-A

Property: 10 Carthage Court
Dear Ms. Pickford:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised

that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management, If you require additional

Information concerning tiling an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ORI

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: Patio Enclosures, Inc.

c¢/o Gregory A. Falter
224 8" Avenue, NW

Glen Burnie, MD 21061

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md. us

an Recycled Paper
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Petitigy for Administrati@) Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _10 Cartha t. R
which iIs presently zoned _DR.5.5

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described In the description and plat attached hereto

and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / R/ ol l BCZR
0 ¢ v )
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form,

Property s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regtilations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

- IfWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
Far'ury. that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the praperty which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee. Legal Owner(s):
_ ~__Vonda Pickford
Name - Type or Print T T "~ Name -Typs oL Pr ..
_ — . - X 1 jl’;,d"r{ VOA 40 __( d/é/é/ .
Signature Signature "
Address T ] Telaphone No. Name- Type or Print T
City o T State Zip Code - Signature —
Attorney For Petitioner: ._10 Carthage Ct. 410-367-7909
Address Telephone No.
Randallstown MD 21133
Narma - Type or Print City " State — ZipCode
Representative to be Contacted:
§Ignatura ' :
_ _ - Patio Enclosures Inc. Attn; Gregory A. Falter
Company - T o Name
224 8th Ave. NW 410-760-1919
Addrass o Telephone No. Address Teleptione No,
Glen Burnie MD 21061
oy T State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A ﬁﬁllc Hearing; having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, this
) 2 that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requiréd by the zoning regulations

——urtlay of, —t
nm‘éatimn County and that the proparty be raposted.

'ljll-l:‘l

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimara County

|

F 03’ ~0(0 "_é_ - Reviewsd By Q (et " Date 7 -3 ~02. | | 7
* Estimated Posting Date _ 7 "'{IS-""OQ_, 11 G B . 3



Affid aVit ﬂ Support of Administrati‘,\/ ariance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto,

‘That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - __10 Carthage Ct.

Address
- _Randallstown MD 21133 —
City State | Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledgs, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):;

_1. This area lends itself to the utilization of existing facilities and iand without
interruption or major alterations to the present floor plan patterns.

2. Insulate and reduce heating bills.
3. Reduce road noise.

4. A place to sit out and not be concerned with the weather, bugs: mosquitos, flies
etc...

5. Improve the apperance of the house

6. The restrictive area of the lot does not lend itself to any addition of pratical size without
requiring a variance.

That the Affiant(s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/’“‘1
\ H;"/ 7;' / (J
r"}{}\ L IHAa .
! Slgriafure | Signature
o) kfor -

‘Name - Typo or Print “Wame - Type or Print

' STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _(Jﬂ,} day of ___ e Ve, before me, a Notary Public of the
State G\fyaryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

02DA N\ YToRD ( [CART

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath In due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are frue and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and halief.

' AS WITNESS my hand and Notarlal Seal

4 (ngol,_,_._ _ - K\\ (D (/L(M
Date . NotéQ/\\rublic

My Commission Expires L\ \ mdﬁ

REV 09/14/98



AfﬁdaVit* Support of Administrati'\/ariance

.The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at #hddw Carthage Ct.
fess

-__Randallstown 211;3
City istown MD tate T

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Zip Code

1. This area lends itself to the utilization of existing facilities and land withouf
interruption or major alterations to the present floor plan patterns.

2. Insulate and reduce heating bills.
3. Reduce road noise.

4. A place to sit out and not be concerned with the weather, bugs: mosquitos, flies
etc...

9. Improve the apperance of the house

6. The restrictive area of the lot does not lend itself to any addition of pratical size without
requiring a variance.

- That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising ;en\e and may be required to provide additional information.

A, (/) Iy
/ %atum‘/é 0 Mé‘/ﬁ/ zt_é/ 0{4 K@)

Signature
._VYonda Pi o o : R ]
Name - Typs or Print Wamae - Typs or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

“I HEREBY CERTIFY, this (;”7"7‘/ _ day of _A'Fﬂ? (L — - ’}001 , before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

; ty !
| OLUHN TBrelece (AR,
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afflani(s), and made oath In due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the bast of his/her/thelr knowledge and belief.
' AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seat

4/t o3 -\ Q (&)ﬂ/ v
Date | T Notaly Ppblic /
. t{ [/ B &

My Commission Expires .

REV09/15/98




'Petitiw for Administrati@ Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the preperty located at _10 Cartha a W
which is presently zoned _DR.5.5

This Petition shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hersto

and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varlance from Section(s) ¢ A0 /. C.i. b pczR

To pe.:“mfé an addifren with o reor ya:?n?( setbock crﬁ ro

m e C’p ME:. i"%juii’ec( AC ’ PR TT ATy it mm}jﬂw*{;}
nrrR o)  ZY gmearosrs oD oF yorare s, /&’4‘9437377 cor 2/

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
l, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IiWe do solemnly declare and afflrm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaseriLessee. Legal Owner(s):
. — - _Vonda Pickford
ame - Type or Print Name - Type or Prin r , )
B} R X //Mﬂ/ﬁi 5 .ffz:.f(’ﬁﬂﬁ_'f_«i ((gaéé/
Signature ‘Sighature 7 "‘“
Address ’ ' ~ Talephons No. | Name - Type or Print
City o State ~2Zip Code 'Signaturﬂ T
ttorn or Petitioner: . 10 Carthage Ct. 410-367-7909
Addrass Telephone No.
Randallstown MD 21133

City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Nama - Type or Print

Slgnature

—— e _ - Patio Enclosures Inc. Attn: Gregory A, Faiter
Company ama

_ o 224 8th Ave. NW 410-760-1919
Address Telephone No. Address Telaphone No.
o Glen BurnieMD 21061

City Stata Zip Code City State Zip Code
e et R ——————— e ]
A Public Hearing having baen formally demanded and/or found to be requlred, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this
e day of that the subject matter of this petltion be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning reguiations

of Baltimore County and that the p}ﬁ'ﬁarty be reposted.

Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimara Counly

CASE NO.- 03 - O ,o - A - Reviewsd By ___:TP-F Date 7 “"& ~ Q2
' Estimated Pasting Date 7* / :5 - Ool,

REV 9/15/98




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 10 Carthage Ct.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOURH SIDE OF CARTHAGE C 1.
WHICH IS 40° WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 135’ SOUTH OF THE

NEAREST IMPROVED INTERSECTING STREET LUCERINE RD. WHICH
IS 60’ WIDE. BEING LOT #7BLOCK __, SECTION ___IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF RIFKIN PROPERTY AS RECORDED N COUNTY
PLAT BOOK # 73, FOLIO # 101, CONTAINING 12,928 SQ", ALSO
KNOWN AS 10 CARTHAGE CT..LOCATED IN THE 2ND ELECTION

DISTRICT, 2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

£ DIC




‘.'I.
- L]
T
L Jp. ¥ imn Fipyg, - ' "'-l-'F-'l'.l"'l 1 T ar [T Lk AR . e iy 4 i i) H T --.‘ [ .-rhl " . . - i‘ 1.‘_ L i i" '
1 fr 1"1 ! LN N L LD et b . v L L LSl i A i K U AT o % i t& 1 i ‘ I TR
M t ,,1:5 .I it f'-. ! "'ﬁ F'ﬂ* ﬂ‘f AL ey ‘f.r-"'. SR I D i '!!-' = "Q.ﬂ' Koo FPOES SR :1.--.- ,'F N 3 "y '. - _3’-1"!.,' jt F e I’ n-ﬂl i d i -'-."I."L LRy A .- I1 ‘.F:“-';T
11 1l Lt " 'r . o 1 2 I+ " v . - . ¥ . *al | I{qh ¢
II,J-_' . .-‘ ' J:|1 . , 14 1 I.r & T, ' r J - }"l_l - r a e ”i .y I - L8 .

BALﬁMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | B U
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. {4 &7 v DATH DEF[ (1 4
b ‘

|
- UHﬁil

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT weie i e

;;pr ’

'Hil-” Hl!luh .i-‘l thi'iqi'l Hru ¥ Jnu. II‘-IIH;III' R thll!l 1 ;1
"

Coare T3 r02s - fecoonr QO - 006 - €150 " REL MSW"'HMKII‘! Dﬂﬂi D DRAMER
ULIPT b Lhbln o ol U

":.::

0.1 ¢ 5500 TG UERIETGATIOY

de e s k ,$400,¢0 R - 2 CIGATION,
b Tl e Seideng R ““””‘“W““TAMOUNTﬂ_Ei_;_ kil ﬂwh*hwﬂ'whwfu+rffuﬁrﬂﬂ f 51n me fries ;H'~~M”’ T*iﬁﬁiﬂ'
RPSL E,;fir'”

ct7 b S R o e s i g i L w [ moaﬂ
i T‘ . - " ."' ) A A ‘ . ' : ,,.,5‘ ) !1, Koy ' -:
,;%%%%Eﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ!ﬁ ‘waei%ﬂﬁ@m “"Ki@% i M&s iR s [ A0 A0 00 matxé‘u

: PP e s Sl L T
::'JFL -‘ﬁ gﬂqlp ﬂ&ﬁ%&l %&%&'W Wﬁﬁm:fwrn?wﬁ J';:;j w’ﬁ 1;: ?lﬁ _n%lw & Elw n L;! @Hq‘::ffppﬁfmﬁh}bﬁt:: T-H-'-HI‘MHM ._ *Q“qﬁ* A ” ! ; 4 h.?;!i';{:';ii.m’inr'ﬂ' biy 1

-t

#ﬁ q r . | . fgas ELS oY . i - | o
X 1 .'. ' 1 1 + -hrll 1 . Loy E. *-_: " '._'. ﬁ.l' E:'r- _tr_. . #;_ ;'.E o — "‘ 1|'ll' ;

I|' | if r.'b. E |h= ' fl- ' %_ :'-r-!f'_l l’h N C E‘ d 1 ~ 1 - ) ﬂ_-l r':?l:?dl_:!u:' j'-;- I:.:l- :;IE"I".I'lI I_;qué-ép'li"t}-“r !.'_l-i lkl‘a; ? :,_‘ ‘E j I:‘
‘F 1‘-}‘ hEQ‘ﬂ-! L "hl J;H. ; A - . . i iiihl-ﬂ-uﬁri.ﬁ“nnﬂﬂih-ﬁ-ﬂi L 2 T B rr v +1" L"Jg"]ill'h!'ﬁt
=k A trfq { E;;}lr:- 1 .li-ﬂ“ ¢ ey ToE - F“I'I'_ﬂ:l ﬂ!.”ﬁ];{q{iwz!b ] #1 ""] j‘ }iﬂ!l‘l‘lﬂ_‘h -1" = L | - [ '| .-r Ly CEr—— ] St :_* LR l’g:;

..- < ~ 5.]-.'.-. e | . " ' - T ;o 1 1 1 L1 sl

I ﬂ !_1. 1 _1_'\.1" i 3 o 1.I-rl'ﬂ-ﬁ-.: N t % -[ < - r i".ll‘l F.-.!‘ Y - Ir ! kr = f ul - . ! R 1 s 1 el -|-h
%‘*ﬁf e l’*‘*" “f'?*if-“-‘*r IR = :;,g_. B AT 2 T BERENENY Htrsq,i,‘- ]
1 - . - ol . I“r"'_F ’ L 2 Fow d Y |'I Gt l"" i I . . r 4 o e kb ] . '._ "-'\"'E'r“w I - 'y HE - ‘ MY

e f Y L 4 5‘ h‘-l 2l = T ok i b i. ' . e Pl v I Y iy ek e gt g s ma ]'-l |; a E ey MUy E"“ < =d .|':'..'~ L x“ et gy ! LI Ealpah vl
el r’l-'.‘-" -1 L AL el ] ri- [T LEE| "E'_I 1-‘ i'._ - - - .-.!!'- nFr ] T o a1 K ?‘ '-Ir.‘l'illra !; .| J"||,'|l L r ,.I'-‘l.\_-u i 1 -._-i, ';. Loy | ; F a’ \ - L : Jr :s_ ]'r" -"J!- "
3 oy Ll 4‘-‘* NP PR atel 3 }'F R RRITE O I 1A " ,’l I T A I Rl ) L %1 Hoaeg ~. S AL i %,a'i By vl ed, mﬁ”“ e 1 R TR D P T L Ay
! 1 "‘r -E'Fif Tf‘l} %i:tl '[ikg °F JE:‘}'\-\.-'?\-F'; : %i‘ tﬂ F}_:F; L] ";1:-?:{%1 '15?;%#4!": L" :J: :J '!}j i ‘f’f'—‘{r }”i I'F‘ TT'-:'.'!_-_',I' J{']":'Ell_ tl;'{- ;l:t.,: _.‘I-r " L E‘ i::l_ Lgri !‘;‘- 'j" r‘ R 1 -.i'? iﬂ‘! fi E‘i ll'il.ll. :-Erﬁ..l' :5"‘;‘;*1 -h.-ll.l!. —l‘iti\"r Il l‘i'llj:;rll. E-'_rl |'-'-T|,-., fig.l{r; ﬁ-j;}%

byl s

£ F. r Hha £, " . 1'1' f i 2 : .4 oy f:'k.?-.

‘ \ ' J ‘ - X r r Tt! n ‘E l"' r 2 E - T "'-:T [ e ¥ .F J. % Lh ' - ; - [ — J th | - L ey LRy ay_" % w w1 | ﬁ'” * “'...-r Tr i
i e* G .rtﬁl?% mu b A R O B L R i, AR b b T SV et ﬁ% riiﬁﬂ‘a} ol A R R R s R Wﬁi’%};tmﬁ b ‘r.ﬁlw!-ﬂ b 1A

I 4

5
14

W@lb |BU!! %ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁwg&wm&ﬁﬁﬁm fﬂ,’{'{ulh}ﬁlﬁ# K,;{ R 113;-““'1,45.:*#,1; 3 J;_-':ﬂjr.,;,ni..”,‘_:;:'h Pl gl s 0wt Bl - | L e B S T Ay ity gL 4§ b aggd 1]{1 (s 5 ‘1‘.-“15%
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY VELLOW - CUSTOMER ..~ . | o CASHIER'S VALIDATION' T
‘ SEat Lfﬁ‘r.qt-fh*f-‘e:w i“ *m mﬁmﬁﬂwaﬁmm@%ﬁﬁ A

'...J LI ERL TS - i n q.:tll L, '§ .F"- t. Ly P "' r A H
s } l” (AL I‘ - 'S-'{ l!;'-;'rrr ] ilrﬁ_ I.'l.ll‘

|T|!F' 'FJ" T ._! Fre- | .. ) o b P
1! ! Tr"’ X 1 1 4,41 - 1 1 ] d r.t 0] 1 " e L
4 b . -4.. i r..-u ’ - 4 e i ] b e [T l\.-'i.' . 11' h + - . ” . ! 'l':.ll - '-'I- '-.. n, i . - .
: AL R LY HESh e UAE iy o By M il # AR L ERY S AR I e ) $ o L Ty 'rF{ N .
"i-: - af i }'1- 'EI | T -'.-l:l_-n 4 L -‘!-'.!1',.-“. .| ! ;- -.:' ll-‘!' ! 4 :.II -"5 ! i -lu-'- f t'll L LY I'l. L 'l' -ill'l-! T | 1! 1- L |! TF 1 i, h 'I 1 | 1l ¥ l [ ] ! l’l Y ¥ o .'I b B
m;t S é*’%ﬁ”’*ﬂiwk*m vﬁ.&u 7 .:Fu?’ e Y el o Aoy e TR A0k r’tr Al f* t’*‘;ﬂ? SR rH.- ,i +'r,h,1=f Ji mrim.,.-,a e -:J’ PR w,.fi 4 Jp P KCEL] e
..-ll"l\rlu. -I. mr F o " Y "-f}.'h:': ) "é. 'l y . - - - 1 r + . ! "
"i‘ *.'rl' t ',i ! ...-:l ‘Ir. =.I:'-' o .a.'i- I; T . K= d ] : - .:"h- = - | 1 b ;" r [ ' . - . .
1 t 4_14- \:"\' ':I"ﬂ.'"“' “Ii' R 1 Ry 1 Low t 3 o r " . L " @ d - : - ! :
'2 :I'_l" 11':._"]. Ly N - Lipn l" ‘e *, _ T . " ! e . [ . @ . | - _ u ) -
{:gﬂ'f}ﬁi %’-.J i :_-,H:,: 5} & sty ¥ BN l.{wr;:[.- " _.1-'!_*;“_*-:..55'-.:“,,-# . .';‘-.1:-{:*_' .P-"'Zf_'ln A 1{! ’ I:.l‘_l."‘.“.l %}__ 3 n”ﬁ - - -’ .:r“‘ ”“"‘"‘v}‘r} i‘ e RS }:‘E:."' x4 .:':‘l-:;, L et _ﬂ.g “F 'iﬁ ;_"*: PR .- Y e T
" . . - T " T ™ . 1 " -
r
I
an ¥
*oel P b - ' ?
T
-‘ F



nnmamsmmw

VARIANCGE

0ASE # Q23-010-A
TJOPERMIT AN ADDITION WITH 4
REAR YARD SETDACK OF |9F2ET
(M LIEL OF THE REQLIRED BOFEET
AND TO AMEND PREVIOLVSLY APPROVED
ST AMEANDED B D, P. OF RIFKIA

PROPERTY, L.OT ™ '7

PUBLIC HEARING

PURSUANT TO SECEION 26-127(b)(L}, BALTIMARE COUNTY _cm
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL QR GROUP MAY
REGUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT

IS DONE IN THE ZONING FFECE EEFOHE
4:30 p.m, ON4JUL _
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. IS HVAILABLE Av -
TONING ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT -
i e M TEL. 887-3381 S
nuntﬂm'ﬁmmm!lnwmqﬁlm_muﬂmmgwliﬂﬂll_lmﬂIIIH.II_ W -
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RL: Case No.: &S -0O10-A

Petitioner/Developer:

Nompa e =ornn
Date of Hearing/Closing: 7 "3_(9 ‘"Q gy

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

. o
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

2 10Cantana e CounT

The sign(s) weie posted on w; j B L':;H M@ 2
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincercly,

(Signature of Sign Poster and Daie)

CGiazan> E.. MOoop S
(Printed Name)

23006 Ryversoal (rpe UE
(Address)

2acrira e MD. 212727

(City, State, Zip Code)

(o) 242 - L0206

(Tclephone Number)




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

'ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARI 3S

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning eview will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these raquirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
e T U

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Nurnber or Case Number:- __ O3 - Q /O - /A
Petitioner: - A s e ey B TS

Address or Location: - 10 Carthage Ct. Randallstown MD, 21133

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: -_ Patio Enclosures inc..,

Address: - 224 8th Ave. NW Glen Burnie Md 2106

Telephone Number: _ 22 - 7e0- /%9

'Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELGRMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| OO -A Address _[Q CARTHAGE T,

Contact Person: :J:Jn B . Fernando Phone Number; 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name |

Filing Date: /-3-0< Posting Date: _7- /!5 -O2. Closing Date: __2'"50"02.

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. “

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. |

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sigh was originally
phosteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Petach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Po;ster_aalynq -

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

HHHHHHH

Case Number 03-| QO | .A Address _{Q CARTHAGE <. .
Petitioner's Name _ VOND A ptw&(:c:)fgp Telephone HIQ ~3G7 -7 F0Y
Posting Date: 7 - 1§ -02 _ Closing Date: 7-3Q -g2
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _an  aoddlitton with «  reor \/w*o( Ja%ba_c{{
O—Q ("‘D' in_liey C‘J*Q Me. r%gwréc{ 20 f. /‘mo( fo amend Prg~u:’pm/y
_Q,P_pmuao( LY amendect _£DP oF Riflkin 'Prc),ocm‘y Lot « 7

s——

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 29, 2002
Ms. Vonda Pickford
10 Carthage Courl
Randallstown MD 21133

Dear Ms. Pickford:
RE: Case Number; 03-010-A, 10 Carthage Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of

Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 3,
2002,

The Zoning Advisory Committce (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to cnsurc that all partics (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made
awarc ol plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. LD {_
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c: Patio Enclosures Inc, Gregory A falter, 224 8" Avenue, NW, Glen Burnie 21061
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Hecycled Papaer



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Department of Permits and July 18,2002
Deve lopment Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: SEE RBELCW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 15, 2002
Item No.: See Below

Deatr Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE_EFOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS :
583; 001-005; 007+008; 013; 015

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Hecycled Paper

(A
5



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Durector DATIC: August 5, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FR Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Burcau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committec Meeting
For July 22, 2002
[tem Nos. 583, 001, 002, 003, 004, 005,
006, 007, 008, 009,@ 011,012, 015,
and 016 -

I'he Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zonmg
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENjrb

ce: File

AAC-7-22-2002 NO COMMENT ITEMS-852002
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM.: R. Bruce Seeleyggs \ 70T
DATE: July 26, 2002

3;0!9

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item{ 010 __. )
Address 10 Carthage Court (Pickford Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 15, 2002

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to he site.

X __ The Department of Environmenial Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X ___ Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Attached 1s DEPRM’s determination regarding the Forest Buffer Variance.

Reviewer: Betty Kelley Date: July 22, 2002
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Jly 17, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-006 & (03-010

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

v MO
Section Chief’ 4 0"}/
AFK/LL:MAC |
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F, Williams
Administrator

Date: 7.7¢-01

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. & } & I "
Permits and Development Management

County Oftice Building, Room 109

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

[~

Dear. Mr, Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Latry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlem(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

v

Ar Kenneth A. Mc¢Donald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toil Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢« Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Baltimore County | Office of the Director
Department of Environmental Protection 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 416
and Resource Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 11, 2002

Mr. Gregory Falter
Patio Enclosures, Inc.
224 8 Avenue NW
Glen Burnie, MD 21061

Re: 10 Carthage Court
Forest Buffer Variance

Dear Mr. Falter:

A request for a variance from the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands
and Floodplains was received by this Department on May 2, 2002, This request proposes to construct an
enclosed sun porch on the existing wooden deck. This improvement will extend into the building setback
approximately seven feet; thereby, reducing the setback to 19 feet in this area.

The building restriction envelope for this lot, which is based upon the zoning classification, is wide but
not very deep and is curved to follow the line of the culdesac. The configuration of the envelope is deep
enough to allow for house construction, but restricts accessory structtres to the side of the house. The
house was constructed at an angle and in close proximity to the rear building restriction ling. A six foot high
chain link fence, constructed for the previous swim club owner, is consistent with the Forest Buffer
Easement; therefore, the Forest Buffer Easement is already fenced.

This Department has reviewed your request, and has determined that a practical difficulty does exist,
and that the potential for impacts to water quality and aquatic resources as a result of this proposal will be
minimal, Therefore, we will grant this request in accordance with Section 14-334 of the Baitimore County
Code. Any changes to site layout may require submittal of revised plans and an amended variance
request.

Please have the property owner sign the statement on the next page and return a signed copy of this
letter to this Department within 21 calendar days. Failure to return a signed copy may render this approval
null and void, or may result in delays in the processing of plans for this project.

# O[O

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us
«F‘_} Printed rvith Soybaan Ink
&

on Hccyclad Papor



Mr. Gregory Falter

June 11, 2002
Page # 2

If you have any questions regarding this correspondence, please contact Ms. Betty Kelley at (410) 887-
3980.

Sin ours,

David A. C. Carroll
Director

DACC:blk

10carthagectrifkinpropfby

/we agree to the above conditions to bring mylour property into compliance with Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

fg@ jw(/@é Y/

Property Dafe Property Owner Date

\/owg’_a fgk’éro/ Kbl

Printed Name ./ Printed Name
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING Ispw_pzom [ ]SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 0 CARTIALE CT . SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

- 0
SUBDIVISION NAME _ 72z Facar! 1 Raf 7 4
%m“‘ 5] Cus-
PLAT BOOK #_7.8 FoLio #_JO/ 10T #_'7  secTioN % | zwxi .........
OWNER Ng ﬂﬂhmﬂ\ﬁhﬁv ) m .....
# _
" VACANT rO_IhQM\
________ -

= TUTVICINGTY MAP
SCALE: 1" =2273" { ' |
W,

LOCATION INFORMAT ION
ELECTION DISTRICT oz
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 2

. 17=200" SCALE MAP # 4/ 4/ V&\x
ZONING 7. 5.5,

LOT SIZE _eed? /2, 928

ACREAGE SQUARE FEET
- PUBLIC PRIVATE
SEWER X (1

| WATER X ]

nxmmpvmpxmmﬂ. “u
CRITICAL AREA .

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN ]

xum«omﬁwm%mmj,\ 0
BUILDING |

PRIOR ZONING HEARING | -
V2

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY I'TEM £

PREPARED BY \ % \“\ SCALE OF DRAWING: {¥ = SO Jer
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